Violation Notice Letter

By e-mail

YRJ IXPR / GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
W HATAY / MINISTRY OF MINES
YR W R/ INDIAN BUREAU OF MINES
&=t @ e $1TaU / OFFICE OF THE REGIONAL CONTROLLER OF MINES,

DEHRADUN

File Date : 15/10/2025
No.: MCDR-MiFLOLST/19/2023-DDN-IBM_RO_DDN

To: Shri/M/s. Mr Abdul
Quayoom Tramboo,
Nominated Owner, Khyber
Industries Private Limited,
Khayam Building, ,Nowpora,
Srinagar, Khonmoh Village &
Mandal, Srinagar district,
Jammu And Kashmir,-
190001

Subject : Violation of provision of Mineral Conservation and Development Riles, 2017
in respect of your 38J&K09005 over an extent of 28.93 ha in Khonmoh in
DEHRADUN, Srinagar, Jammu And Kashmir

Sir, The above mine was inspected on 27.08.2025 by the undersigned in the presence of
Shri Mysir Ahmad Khan, Mine Manager and during the inspection, the following
provisions of the Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 were found to be

violated.
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Summary of Violations :

Items for As Per | Actual |Deviati Rule Reason

Reporting Plan on

Exploitation - 125000 [19997 [105003.|Rule 11(1), [Actual production is very less
Opencast Mine: 000 as compare to the proposed
Quantity of production.

ROM mineral

production

proposed (in T)

1) In this regard, it is brought to your notice that violation of Rule 11(1) is an offence
punishable under Rule 62(1) of the MCDR, 2017. 2) In addition, failure to comply with
Rule 11(1) within the stipulated time period may result in suspension of mining
operations under Rule 11(2) and/or prosecution of you. 3) You are, therefore, advised
to rectify the above violations immediately and report the same to this office within 45
(forty five) days from the date of issue of this letter.

Yours faithfully,

(NITIN SINGH, DEHRADUN)
IMG

Esigned TIN
Date: 1 25 04:27:40 PM
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